	09-07-200
m PTO 1505 (Pay 06/04)	(Base) veri enter una

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				RTMENT OF COMMERC tent and Trademark Office	
RI	10330	3217		No. 2222.0820008	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name: <u>Ben Frai</u>	nklin Patent Ho	lding LLC	
Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding	í, L.L.C.	Internal Address:	:	lding LLC	
Execution Date(s) November 18, 2003		Street Address:	171 Main Stree	et #271	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \overline{X} No		Officer / Ida/ess.	171 Want Street	00, 11271	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merge	r	City: Los Altos			
Security Agreement X Chang	e of Name	State: Californ	nia		
Government Interest Assignment				04022	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	icense	Country:	USA Z	ip: <u>94022</u>	
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) atta	ched? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This			th a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.			
To Be Assigned					
10 De 11002g.neu					
Additio	onal numbers att	ached? \square Yes \overline{X}]No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number involved:	of applications	and patents	
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & F	ox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1,21(h) & 3,4	41) \$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: c/o Jon E. Wright		` ` `	o be charged by	,	
) 	o be charged to c		
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.		Enclosed			
		None require	ed (government int	erest not affecting title	
City: Washington		8. Payment Info	ormation		
	005-3934	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Number		
	703-373 4		Expiration Dat	e <u>08/2005</u>	
Phone Number: 202-371-2600 Fax Number: 202-371-2540		b. Deposit Ac	count Number <u>1</u>	9-0036	
Email Address: jwright@skgf.com		Authorized	User Name	SKGF PLLC	
9. Signature:	-		Aug	gust 31, 2006	
	ignature			Date	
Jon E. Wright, Registration No. 50,720 Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person S	igning	sh	ieet, attachments, an	d documents: L 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/01/2006 MGEBREM1 00000108 11/813164 07 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018256 FRAME: 0400

577,965

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 AM 11/24/2003 FILED 10:41 AM 11/24/2003 SRV 030753952 - 3649814 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OR

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C.
- 2: Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follow:
- "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Ben Franklin Patent Holding LLC."

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 18th day of National 2003.

Acquisition Management LLC, Manager

Oregon Corder, Managing Director

(#B053100265JDC)

11/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 018256 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 08/31/2006